
 
 
 
 
 
1) QUESTION: 

Will we need a bid bond for this project? 

ANSWER: 

There is no bid bond required. 

2) QUESTION: 

Verify contract time, specs state 120 days but is that substantial or final completion (120/150 or 
90/120). 

ANSWER: 

120 day substantial 

3) QUESTION: 

Is bid lump sum or unit cost? 

ANSWER: 

Lump sum bid 

4) QUESTION: 

Verify force main tie-in on Sheet 15 is 8" x 6" per bid tabulation not 8" x 4" per plan. 

ANSWER: 

Use an 8" swing arm check valve, however they can reduce however they want to. 

5) QUESTION: 

Our supplier has informed us that there is an 8-12 week lead time on PVC. They told us that 
HDPE has a much shorter lead time. Would the City consider turning the entire project into a 
directional drill job? 

ANSWER: 

The City will require PVC.  The lead time will be taken into consideration, but should not be an 
issue for the City.  

 

 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 It is the vendor’s responsibility to ensure their receipt of all addenda, and to clearly acknowledge all addenda within their initial bid or proposal 
response in the space provided on the Submittal Checklist included in the original solicitation document. Failure to do so may subject the bidder 
to disqualification.       
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